6th INTERNATIONAL TRADE FAIR & CONFERENCE

23-25 October 2024 Chennai Trade Centre, Chennai, India





Windergy India 2024: Accelerating India's Clean Energy Transition

Windergy India, the premier wind energy event in the region, is back for its sixth edition, from 23-25 October 2024 at the Chennai Trade Centre. Organised jointly by the Indian Wind Turbine Manufacturers Association (IWTMA) and PDA Ventures, Bengaluru, Windergy India 2024 is set to bring together industry leaders, policymakers, manufacturers, investors, and other stakeholders to discuss and showcase the latest trends, technologies, and innovations in the wind energy sector. Over 80% of the exhibit space is already booked indicating the need for an industry gathering such as Windergy India.

With India's ambitious renewable energy targets and the increasing focus on sustainable development, Windergy India 2024 serves as a critical platform for driving growth and collaboration in the wind energy industry. The event will feature a comprehensive exhibition showcasing products, services, and solutions from leading companies in the sector. Attendees will have the opportunity to explore cutting-edge technologies, network with industry experts, and gain insights into the future of wind energy in India and beyond.

India has been leading the world in wind power for some time now and continues to make impressive progress in the renewable energy sector. As of March 2024, India had an installed wind power capacity of over 45,886 MW, making it the fourth-largest country in the world in terms of wind power capacity. The wind energy industry not only helps India meet its renewable energy goals, but it also has several socio-economic benefits. Wind farms have created job opportunities, particularly in rural areas, during both the construction and operation phases. Furthermore, wind energy has contributed to reducing greenhouse gas emissions, improving energy security, and providing access to clean electricity.

The conference theme for Windergy India 2024,"Wind: Powering India's Energy Transition", will highlight the industry's commitment to expanding its footprint and contributing to India's clean energy transition. The conference will also host seminars, and panel discussions covering sparking knowledge transmission including policy and regulatory frameworks, market trends, financing options, and technological advancements.

Commenting on the event, Mr. Anant Naik, Secretary General of IWTMA, said, "Windergy India 2024 comes at a crucial time for the wind energy sector in India. With the government's focus on renewable energy and the industry's commitment to innovation, we believe that this event will play a pivotal role in driving the growth of wind energy in the country."

Windergy India 2024 is expected to attract over 250 exhibitors and 7000 visitors from India and around the world, making it a must-attend event for anyone involved in the wind energy sector. For more information and to register, please visit www.windergy.in.

Windergy India has pavilions from Denmark and Spain, indicating their commitment to fostering cooperation with India in the development of the wind energy sector. The trade fair will also feature exhibitors from Germany, Spain, France, the United States of America, China, Sweden, Norway, Italy, Netherlands, Switzerland, Brazil, and Japan, making Windergy India a truly global event.

About IWTMA:

The Indian Wind Turbine Manufacturers Association (IWTMA) is the apex body for the wind energy industry in India. Established in 1996, IWTMA represents leading wind turbine manufacturers, component suppliers, service providers, and other stakeholders in the sector. IWTMA works closely with the government, regulatory bodies, and other stakeholders to promote the growth of wind energy in India.

About PDA Ventures Pvt Ltd

PDA Ventures Pvt Ltd, a wholly owned subsidiary of PDA Trade Fairs India Pvt Ltd, is recognised as one of India's frontrunners in organising sector-specific, business-to-business trade fairs, seminars, forums, and conferences. Based out of Bangalore, India, PDA has organised several successful B2B exhibitions over the past 22 years for industries such as Maritime, Banking, Woodworking, Airport, and Alcobev under the names of INMEX, IBEX India, India Wood, Mumbai Wood, Delhi Wood, Aerodrome India, and Brews and Spirits Expo, respectively. Additionally, they publish trade magazines

round the year, offering news, views, and analysis for the woodworking and Alco bev in the name of Woodnews and Brews & Spirits.

For media enquiries, please contact:

Nandini Narayan Associate Director - Communications Indian Wind Turbine Manufacturers Association nandini@indianwindpower.com

Kevin Mathew Thomas Asst. Manager - Marcom **PDA Ventures** kevin@pdaventures.com











Tel: +91-80-4250 5000, Fax: +91-80-25542258,